



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

July 2020

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 002184/20

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 24th June 2020 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 As of March 23 2020, how many registered sex offenders were classified as either missing / wanted /whereabouts unknown?
- 2 As of June 23 2020, how many registered sex offenders were classified as either missing / wanted /whereabouts unknown?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 9th July 2020.

Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below.

- Q1 In relation to the number of registered sexual offenders, whose whereabouts are unknown, Norfolk Constabulary had, as of 23rd March 2020, 6 RSOs recorded as wanted because their whereabouts were unknown.
- Q2 In relation to the number of registered sexual offenders whose whereabouts are unknown, Norfolk Constabulary had, as of 23rd June 2020, 5 RSOs recorded as wanted because their whereabouts were unknown.

The number is only valid for the date in question because the information is dynamic and will change, as arrests are made, or new cases come to light through proactive intelligence led policing or routine visits to registered offenders.